

Media Information

Subaru Of America, Inc. One Subaru Drive Camden, NJ 08103 Main Number: 856-488-8500

CONTACT: Diane Anton

(856) 488-5093 danton@subaru.com Adam Leiter (856) 488-8668 aleiter@subaru.com

SUBARU OF AMERICA ADOPTS ALL CAMDEN HIGH CAMPUS CLASSROOMS DURING SUBARU LOVES LEARNING® INITIATIVE

Automaker Continues Support of Camden City School District with its Largest off-site Volunteer Day at 16 Schools

Camden, N.J., Sep 5, 2023 - Subaru of America, Inc. announced that as part of its <u>Subaru Loves Learning®</u> initiative to give all students an equal opportunity at a quality education, the automaker will adopt all classrooms at high schools on the Camden High Campus.

Achieved in partnership with AdoptAClassroom.org, the adoptions by Subaru of America will put funds in teacher's hands to provide critical learning materials for students at Camden High School, Charles Brimm Medical Arts High School, Creative Arts Academy and Camden Big Picture Learning Academy. As the largest corporate partner of AdoptAClassroom.org, Subaru and its retailers have supported more than 470,000 students nationwide through the Subaru Loves Learning initiative since 2021.

In addition to the classroom adoptions, Subaru will support the development of a graphic arts lab at Eastside High School with funding and materials donations, allowing the students to learn valuable technical skills and concurrently serve as a revenue generator for Eastside by creating branded gear for the school store. This new lab further enhances a grant from the Subaru of America Foundation to support career and technical efforts (CTE), partnership with 12Plus, that connects students to a range of meaningful workforce development opportunities.

"The heart of our Subaru Loves Learning initiative is showing support for the students in our communities, and here in our own Camden community we want every student to get the education that can help them achieve their dreams," said Jeff Walters, President and Chief Operating Officer, Subaru of America, Inc. "We're honored to once again team up with our close friends at the Camden City School District and wish every student, teacher and faculty member an outstanding school year."

To celebrate the announcement and help the <u>Camden City School District</u> (CCSD) kick off the school year, more than 170 volunteers from Subaru of America (SOA) headquarters visited 15 schools across the district during its largest off-site volunteer day. SOA volunteers assisted teachers with preparations for the year, including helping them to set up classrooms for more than 80 teachers.

"Our number one focus is providing the very best education for students in Camden, and learning materials play a critical role in achieving the quality schooling they deserve," said Katrina McCombs, Superintendent of the Camden

City School District. "We thank Subaru for taking some of the burden off of our teachers, parents and students to keep our classrooms well-prepared for the school year."

As the largest corporate supporter of AdoptAClassroom.org, Subaru of America adopted all kindergarten through fifth (K-5) grade classrooms in the CCSD in 2021, and in 2022, the automaker adopted all sixth through eighth (6-8) grade classrooms in the CCSD, as well as Eastside High School.

For information about Subaru Loves Learning and to find out more about the partners that Subaru supports, visitâ€ūbaru.com/learning.

About Subaru of America, Inc.

Subaru of America, Inc.†(SOA) is an indirect wholly owned subsidiary of the formation and the company markets and distributes Subaru vehicles, parts, and accessories through a network of about 640 retailers across the United States. All Subaru products are manufactured in zero-landfill plants, includingâ to Indiana Automotive, Inc., the only U.S. automobile manufacturing plant designated a backyard wildlife habitat by the National Wildlife Federation. SOA is guided by theâ to be promise®, which is the company's vision to show love and respect to everyone and to support its communities and customers nationwide. Over the past 20 years, SOA and the SOA Foundation have donated more than \$340 million to causes the Subaru family cares about, and its employees have logged over 115,000 volunteer hours. Subaru is dedicated to being More Than a Car Company® and to making the world a better place. For additional information, visitâ tedia.subaru.com.
Follow us onâ teacebook, â teagram, â tenked In, â tenk Tok, andâ to Tube